Date:_October 15, 2009
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium

Division of Environmental Health and Engineering
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 200
Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3440

Document Distribution

Document Type: Amendment No. 2 to the Financial Assistance Sub-Award
Project No.: AN 02-G44

Project Location: Venetie, Alaska

Execution Date: October 14, 2009

The individuals below were sent a copy of this document:

Mary Gamboa, Chief, Village of Venetie
Environmental Health Director, TCC

Betty Sorenson, Denali Commission, Anchorage
Nancy Merriman, Denali Commission, Anchorage
Paul Morrison, DEHE, Anchorage

Jan Nofsinger, DEHE, Anchorage

Carolyn Hickey, DEHE, Anchorage

Mary Small, DEHE, Anchorage

Giulia Oliverio, DEHE, Anchorage

cc: Program Services, DEHE, Anchorage

For additional information, please contact:

Christina Anderson
1-800-560-8637, extension 4061

LR: 09/15/07



>

=
£ 2 ; &
o = E w

(P
mm FER
g 2 FLE:

QS i= N
£&% 1542
£ 8 2 f58 58
EN I ERER
ANO& Ammwm




ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
.TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
SANITATION FACILITY PROJECT
VENETIE, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 02-G44

To update the record of this project, ANTHC identifies revised terms and conditions within this
Administrative Amendment.

APPROVED BY: [OA4/0 ﬁ( M%%/

V Date Matthew Dixon -
Director of Operations
DEHE, ANTHC



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
SANITATION FACILITY PROJECT
VENETIE, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 02-G44

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. INTRODUCTION

.....................................................................................................................

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

B 1. Changes in Funding
B 2. Cost Estimate Table

...............................................................................................

........................................................................................................

........................................................................................................



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
SANITATION FACILITY PROJECT
VENETIE, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 02-G44

DATE OF AMENDMENT:
October 2009

A. INTRODUCTION

Throughout this Administrative Amendment these entities are referred to as follows:

Village of Venetie = Village
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium = ANTHC
Financial Assistance Sub-Award = FSA

Denali Commission = Commission

On August 19, 2002, the ANTHC and the Venetie Village Council executed an FSA
authorized by the Denali Commission to renovate the village’s existing washeteria, This
project included design and planning, materials and equipment, construction, and labor.

The project was originally funded with $159,001 ($133,000 scope of work, $26,001
professional operations charges) of Commission funds, via Denali Commission Financial
Assistance Award No. 0068-DC-2002-121, Amendment No. 1, dated June 2002.

The project has previously been amended as follows:

Administrative Amendment No. 1 to the Financial Assistance Sub-Award de-obligated $21,512

from the Commission’s FY02 contribution because the project was completed under budget.
The amendment also identified $26,001 in program management fees.

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

In order to complete the scope of this project, the following changes are necessary:



VENETIE, FSA ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2 PAGE 2
PROJECT NO. AN 02-G44 OCTOBER 2009

B 1. Changes in Funding

Amendment No. 1 incorrectly took out the charges for M-DS Design. This amendment
will revise the tables to show what was actually spent on each line item.

B 2. Cost Estimate Table

The previous amendment provided funding as shown in the following cost estimate table:

Job Scope > % Unit Total F undg‘gnj)iu ree
Type of Work Ol 35 Cost Cost Y02
Renovate
C-WA |washeteria 1/ LS| % 115488000 $ 111,488.00 % 111,488.00:
Professional
M-PP  |Operations Charges 1| LS| % 26001000 $§ 26,001.00 % 26,001.00
Total Award] $ 137.489.00 $ 137,489.004

Revised Cost Estimate Table:

Job Scope > £ Unit Total F undll:r)lgnsaﬁu ree

Type of Work ¢l s Cost Cost Y02
Renovate

C-WA |washeteria L1 Ls| § 11061194 $ 110,61194 §  110,611.94
Professional i

M-PP  |Operations Charges | 1| LS| $ 26,001.000 $§ 26,001.00 $ 26,001.00)

M-DS | Design 1| LS| s 876.04 $ 876.06 §$ 876.06

Total Award] $ 137,489.00 $  137,489.00

This document constitutes Administrative Amendment No. 2 to the FSA to renovate the existing
washeteria in Venetie, Alaska. All other sections of the original FSA and previous amendments
remain in effect as agreed upon and executed.



